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Emergency Contacts
911 Immediate help is required
211 Incident information and resources/referrals
HDM Duty Officers: HDMdutyofficer.ochca.com

714-415-8980
HEOC Liaison: (will be published at time of activation)

HDM 24-7 contact Health Resource Requests, situation updates when HEOC is activated

City Emergency Manager

Aliso Viejo Dana Point
12 Journey Ave., Suite 100 33282 Golden Lantern
Aliso Viejo, CA. 92656 Dana Point, CA. 92629
Contact: Contact:
Steve Rhyner Jeremy Kirchner
Emergency Management Coordinator Emergency Services Coordinator
949-635-1809 949-248-3579
srhyner@ocsd.org jkirchner@danapoint.org

Laguna Beach Laguna Hills
505 Forest Ave. 24035 El Toro Road
Laguna Beach, CA. 92651 Laguna Hills, CA. 92653
Contact: Contact:
Sgt. Louise Callus Steven Doan
949-464-6671 949-707-2640
lcallus@lagunabeachcity.net sdoan@ci.laguna-hills.ca.us

Laguna Niguel Laguna Woods
27801 La Paz Rd. 24264 El toro Rd.
Laguna Niguel, CA. 92677 Laguna Woods, CA. 92637
Contact: Contact:
Sgt. John MacPherson Chris Macon
949-362-4308 949-639-0555
jmacpherson@ci.laguna-niguel.ca.us cmacon@lagunawoodscity.org
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City Emergency Manager (Continued)

Lake Forest Mission Viejo
25550 Commerce Center, Ste. 100 200 Civic Center
Lake Forest, CA. 92630 Mission Viejo, CA. 92691
Contact: Contact:
Jim Wren Paul Catsimanes
949-282-5215 Public Services Administrator Manager
wren@ci.lake-forest.ca.us 949-470-3017

pcatsimanes@cityofmissionviejo.org

Rancho Santa Margarita San Clemente
22112 El Paseo 910 Calle Negocio Ste 100
Rancho Santa Margarita, CA. 92688 San Clemente, CA. 92673
Contact: Contact:
Steve Rhyner Jen Tucker
Emergency Management Coordinator 949-361-6109
949-635-1809 TuckerJ@San-Clemente.org
srhyner@ocsd.org

San Juan Capistrano
32400 Paseo Adelanto
San Juan Capistrano, CA. 92675
Contact:
Michael Cantor
Emergency Services Coordinator
949-234-4565
Mcantor@sanjuancapistrano.org

Hospital

Mission Hospital Laguna Beach Mission Hospital Regional Medical Center
31872 Coast Highway 27700 Medical Center Rd.
Laguna Beach, CA. 92677 Mission Viejo, CA. 92691
Contact: Contact:
Charity Holmes, RN, BSN Rhonda Rithmire
Manager Safety and Regulatory Compliance Safety Manager
949-499-7549 949-499-1311
Charity.Holmes@stjoe.org Rhonda.Rithmire@stjoe.org
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Hospital (continued)

Saddleback Memorial Laguna Hills Saddleback Memorial San Clemente 
24451 Health Center Rd. 654 Camino de Los Mares
Laguna Hills, CA. 92653 San Clemente, CA. 92673
Contact: Contact:
Sina Arnold James Lenthall
Safety Manager Safety Manager
949-452-3073 949-452-3073
jarnold@memorialcare.org Jlenthall@memorialcare.org

Long Term Care Centers

The Covington Care Ctr Capistrano Beach Care Ctr
3 Pursuit 35410 Del Rey
Aliso Viejo, CA. 92656 Capistrano Beach, CA. 92624-1814
Contact: Contact:
Josh Johnson Lisa Jeffery
Administrator Administrator
949-362-9662 949-496-5786
jkjohnson@episcopalhome.org cbadministrator@tswcenters.com
Contact: 
Rick Byrum
Chaplain
949-389-8528
rbyrum@episcopalhome.org

Country Villa Laguna Hills HC Ctr Emeritus at San Juan Capistrano
24452 Health Center Dr 31741 Rancho Viejo Rd
Laguna Hills, CA. 92653-3604 San Juan Capistrano, CA. 92675
Contact: Contact:
Shahid Chaudhry Chris Romney
Administrator Executive Director
949-837-8000 949-248-8855
shahidc@countryvillahealth.com sanjuancapistrano-ed@emeritus.com

Freedom Village HC Ctr Lake Forest Nrsg Ctr
23442 El Toro Rd Bldg 2 25652 Old Trabuco Rd
Lake Forest, CA. 92630 Lake Forest, CA. 92630-2776
Contact: Contact:
Joel Niblett Kim Kelleher
Administrator Administrator
949-472-4733 949-380-9380
jniblett@freedomvillage.org Kim_kelleher@lcca.com 3 of 9
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Long Term Care Centers (Continued)

Palm Terrace HC & Rehab Ctr Villa Valencia Healthcare Ctr
24962 Calle Aragon 24552 Paseo de Valencia
Laguna Hills, CA. 92653 Laguna Hills, CA. 92653-4236
Contact: Contact:
David Jorgensen Mary Ellen Heilgeist
Administrator Associate Executive Director
949-587-9000 949-581-6111
djorgensen@ensigngroup.net villavalencia.aed2@sunriseseniorliving.com

Dialysis & Surgery Centers

Advanced Eye Medical Group Aestheticare Outpatient Surgery Center
26701 Crown Valley Parkway 30260 Rancho Viejo Road
Mission Viejo, CA. 92691 San Juan Capistrano, CA. 92675
Contact: Contact:
RK Ghosheh Ronald Moser
MD Medical Director
949-582-2642 949-661-1700
anja@laserforeyes.com
Contact:
Dina Ghosheh
Office Manager
949-582-1090

California Specialty Surgery Center Crown Valley Surgicenter
26371 Crown Valley Parkway 26921 Crown Valley Parkway,Suite 110
Mission Viejo, CA. 92691 Mission Viejo, CA. 92691
Contact: Contact:
Corazon Sepulveda Maurice Chammas
Nurse Administrator Doctor
949-348-0544 949-348-7252
nenet@calspecialty.com cvsurgerycenter@netscape.net

Digestive Disease Center Foothill Gateway Surgery Center and Foothill Surgical Institute

24411 Health Center Drive, Suite 450 29300 Portola Parkway, #A
Laguna Hills, CA. 92653 Lake Forest, CA. 92630
Contact: Contact:
Carolyn Knutzen, RN Jacquie Maple
Administrator / Nurse Manager Director of Nursing
949-586-9386 949-716-2726 x 115
cjknutzen@yahoo.com jacquie@drmoy.com
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Dialysis & Surgery Centers (continued)

Fresenius Medical Care Mission Viejo Laguna Hills Ambulatory Surgery Center
23681 Via Linda, Suite E 24331 El Toro Road, Suite 150
Mission Viejo, CA. 92691 Laguna Woods, CA. 92637
Contact: Contact:
Zahra Majidi Gina Marmaduke
Clinic Manager Clinical Director
949-587-0163 949-472-0244 x 225
zahra.majidi@fmc-na.com gina.marmaduke@scasurgery.com

Contact:
Mary Parker
Administrator
949-855-0562
mary.parker@scasurgery.com

Laguna Niguel Surgery Center MIMG Endoscopy Center
27882 Forbes Road, Suite 203 26522 La Alameda, Suite 120
Laguna Niguel, CA. 92677 Mission Viejo, CA. 92691
Contact: Contact:
Sheryl Murphy Dennis Wolin
Nursing Director CEO
949-347-2400 949-282-1600
Fax# 949-347-2424 dwolin@mimg.com

Contact:
Teresa Wheat
COO
949-282-1608
twheat@mimg.com

Mission Endoscopy Center Inc Mission Hills Pain Treatment Center
26921 Crown Valley Parkway, #200 25982 Pala, Suite 280
Mission Viejo, CA. 92691 Mission Viejo, CA. 92691
Contact: Contact:
Dr. Mirhoseni 949-297-3838
Doctor Fax# 949-297-3839
949-348-2900

Mission Surgery Center Mission Viejo Dialysis
26730 Crown Valley Pkwy., 100 27640 Marguerite Parkway
Mission Viejo, CA. 92691 Mission Viejo, CA. 92692
Contact: Contact:
Dona Luckas Donna Hassine
Director of Nursing Facility Administrator
949-364-2201 949-347-2433
dona.luckas@stjoe.org donna.hassine@davita.com 5 of 9
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Dialysis & Surgery Centers (continued)

Oceanview Ambulatory Surgery Center Orange Co Institute Of Gastroenterology & Endoscopy
31852 Pacific Coast Hwy., #401 26732 Crown Valley Parkway, #241
Laguna Beach, CA. 92677 Mission Viejo, CA. 92691
Contact: Contact:
Daniel Mills Dina Moatazedi
Medical Director Office Manager
949-499-2800 949-364-2611

Fax# 949-364-0226

Pacific Gastroenterology Endoscopy Center Pacific Hills Surgery Center, LLC
26421 Crown Valley Parkway, Ste 140B 24022 Calle De La Plata, Suite 180
Mission Viejo, CA. 92691 Laguna Hills, CA. 92653
Contact: Contact:
Om Chaurasia Stacy Gober
CEO Administrator
949-365-8836 949-458-3551
Fax# 949-365-8837 stacy.gober@tlcvision.com

Pacificoast Ambulatory Surgicenter Saddleback Dialysis
665 Camino De Los Mares, #100C 23141 Plaza Pointe Drive
San Clemente, CA. 92673 Laguna Hills, CA. 92653
Contact: Contact
Lana Franco Donna Hassine
Operating Room Manager Facility Administrator
949-496-2202 949-588-9211
info@newbeautymd.com donna.hassine@davita.com

Saddleback Eye Center Saddleback Valley Outpatient Surgery
23161 Moulton Parkway 24302 Paseo De Valencia
Laguna Hills, CA. 92653 Laguna Hills, CA. 92653
Contact: Contact:
Linda Riley Mary Parker
Administrator Administrator
949-951-4641 949-472-0244
jessica@saddlebackeye.com mary.parker@scasurgery.com 

Contact:
Gina Marmaduke
Clinical Director
949-472-0244x225
gina.marmaduke@scasurgery.com
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Dialysis & Surgery Centers (continued)

Saddleback Valley Surgical Medical Group San Juan Capistrano South Dialysis
26732 Crown Valley Parkway, #351 31736 Rancho Viejo Road, Suite B & C
Mission Viejo, CA. 92691 San Juan Capistrano, CA. 92675
Contact: Contact:
Annette Hansen Rachel Nicolas
Administrator Facility Administrator
949-364-1007 949-240-1454
ahansen@svsmg.com maria.nicolas@davita.com

South Orange County Outpatient Surgery Center Spinal Care Surgicenter
665 Camino De Los Mares, 102 & 104 24953 Paseo De Valencia, Suite 14C
San Clemente, CA. 92673 Laguna Hills, CA. 92653
Contact: Contact:
Paul Degrow Cheryl Glover
Administrator Office Manager
949-493-5412 949-855-7560
kgrant@harvardeye.com Fax# 949-855-7590

Surgery Center For Pain Intervention The Surgical Center at Saddleback
23521 Paseo De Valencia, Suite 204 24411 Health Center Drive, Suite 104
Laguna Hills, CA. 92653 Laguna Hills, CA. 92653
Contact: Contact:
Raquel Jan Michael Spitz
Front Desk Administrator
949-458-2026 949-458-5600
Fax# 949-273-8053 michael.spitz@saddlebacksurgery.com

Contact:
Angela Holder
Director of Nursing
angela.holder@saddlebacksurgery.com

West Coast Center For Surgeries
653 Camino De Los Mares, Suite 101
San Clemente, CA. 92673
Contact:
Fabiola Lynch
Administrator
949-489-2218
fabiola@tayanieye.com
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Adult Day Health Centers

Rehabilitation Institute of Southern CA. RIO, S.C. South County Adult Day Services
2021 Calle Frontera 24300 El Toro Road, Building A
San Clemente, CA. 92673 Laguna Woods, CA. 92653
Contact: Contact:
Alicia Fiore Nannette Petrocelli
Program Director Director of Nursing
949-498-7671 949-855-9444 x 110
Alicia@rio-rehab.com npetrocelli@myagewell.org

Community Clinics 

Camino Health Center Camino Health Center
30300 Camino Capistrano 30300 Camino Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano, CA. 92675 San Juan Capistrano, CA. 92675
Contact: Contact:
Debra Drew Garth Jorgensen
Executive Director Emergency Manager/Disaster Coordinator
949-240-2030 x 114 949-240-2030
ddrew@caminohc.org giorgensen@caminohc.org
Contact:
Ulises Rodas
Medical Director
949-240-2030
urodas@caminohc.org

Laguna Beach Community Clinic Laguna Hills Veterans Community Based Clinic
362 Third St. 25292 McIntyre St.
Laguna Beach, CA. 92651 Laguna Hills, CA. 92653
Contact: Contact:
Adriana Sayegh 949-269-0700
Clinical Director / Safety Officer
949-494-0761 x 105
Contact:
Thomas Bent, M.D.
Medical Director / Chief Operating Officer
949-494-0761 x 131
tcbent@lbclinic.org
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Community Clinics  (continued)

Planned Parenthood Clinic: Mission Viejo
26137 La Paz Rd., Ste. 200
Mission Viejo, CA. 92691
Contact:
John McHugh
Medical Director
949-768-3643
jmchugh@pposbc.org
Contact:
Roxy Garcia
Medical Center Manager
949-768-3643
rgarcia@pposbc.org

Resources:

City Website:
www.cityofalisoviejo.com OC Home Page:  
www.danapoint.org http://egov.ocgov.com/ocgov/
www.lagunabeachcity.net OCFA Website
www.ci.laguna-hills.ca.us www.ocfa.org  
www.ci.laguna-niguel.ca.us Prepare OC Website:  
www.lagunawoodscity.org www.prepareoc.org
www.lakeforestca.gov CalEMA:
www.cityofmissionviejo.org www.oes.ca.gov
www.cityofrsm.org Prepare California
www.san-clemente.org http://bepreparedcalifornia.ca.gov/epo/
www.sanjuancapistrano.org CAHAN Website:  

https://cahan.ca.gov 
HCA Website:  FEMA: 

www.ochealthinfo.com www.fema.gov 
HDM Website:  FEMA mobile phone site:  

http://healthdisasteroc.org m.fema.gov  
CDC Website: 

www.cdc.gov
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